
Lake Superior St. (5-16,2-11 GLIAC) -vs- Wis.-Parkside (15-8,10-3 GLIAC)
02/04/23 at De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI

 
 

 
 
Lake Superior St. 68

Wis.-Parkside 109

Date: 02/04/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 872
Site: De Simone Arena, Kenosha, WI
Referees: Andy McKellar, Kevin St. John, Stacey Thomas

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Superior St. 17 19 14 18 68
Wis.-Parkside 27 30 33 19 109

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Woughter,Margot * 34 9-20 3-5 2-3 1-2 3 4 1 4 0 0 23
23 Rayman,Mattison * 29 5-15 1-4 4-5 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 0 15
10 Metz,Gracey * 27 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 5 1 5 0 2 8
30 Bradford,Grace * 24 2-6 0-2 4-5 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 0 8
24 Wilder,Jaden * 38 1-4 0-1 1-3 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 3
11 Roach,Amanda 21 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 7
34 Toutant,Hannah 10 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
32 Olthof,Kelly 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 5-17 15-22 8-14 22 23 9 17 1 3 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 7-8   87.50 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 24-61   39.3 % 5-17   29.4 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Nelson,Alyssa * 21 9-15 5-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 23
21 Gallasova,Paty * 20 5-9 1-2 5-5 2-2 4 0 6 3 0 2 16
04 Flauger,Sheridan * 23 2-2 0-0 6-8 0-5 5 1 7 2 0 1 10
10 Schoenbeck,Courtney * 25 1-3 0-2 3-3 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 1 5
20 Leidefors,Maja * 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
03 Coric,Lamija 23 5-5 5-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 17
52 Lomen,Grace 22 5-6 2-2 2-2 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 2 14
12 Zeiter,Kendal 24 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 1 1 2 10
05 Bohr,Kayla 17 3-7 2-3 1-2 3-2 5 2 5 7 0 2 9
01 McAdams,Mara 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-58 15-24 22-26 9-30 39 19 27 19 1 12 109

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 10-12   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 12-16   75.00 % 7-9   77.78 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 36-58   62.1 % 15-24   62.5 % 22-26   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
GOOD LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 09:46 2-0 V 2

09:31 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by METZ,GRACEY 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
09:05 MISS JUMPER by GALLASOVA,PATY

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE --
FOUL  by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:51
TURNOVER  by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:51

08:34 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 08:20
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
FOUL  by METZ,GRACEY 08:03

08:03 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
07:59 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,GRACE 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

07:37 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,GRACE 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by GALLASOVA,PATY

07:11 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by GALLASOVA,PATY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WILDER,JADEN 07:11
07:11 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by GALLASOVA,PATY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 06:56
06:56 STEAL  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
06:41 TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALYSSA
06:41 SUB OUT by GALLASOVA,PATY
06:41 SUB IN by BOHR,KAYLA
06:27 FOUL  by LEIDEFORS,MAJA

MISS 3PTR by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
06:24 SUB IN by LOMEN,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE --
06:21 FOUL  by LOMEN,GRACE

MISS FT by BRADFORD,GRACE 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:21 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALYSSA
06:21 SUB OUT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
06:21 SUB IN by CORIC,LAMIJA
06:21 SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL

SUB OUT by METZ,GRACEY 06:21
SUB IN by ROACH,AMANDA 06:21
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE 06:13 3-7 H 4

06:12 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LOMEN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 06:00 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by ROACH,AMANDA --

05:47 MISS LAYUP by BOHR,KAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILDER,JADEN 05:47

-- REBOUND OFF by BOHR,KAYLA
05:42 TURNOVER  by BOHR,KAYLA

SUB OUT by BRADFORD,GRACE 05:42
SUB IN by OLTHOF,KELLY 05:42
MISS 3PTR by OLTHOF,KELLY 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN



05:21 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CORIC,LAMIJA
-- ASSIST  by BOHR,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 05:01 8-12 H 4
04:44 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LOMEN,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
MISS LAYUP by ROACH,AMANDA(in the paint) 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL
04:07 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LOMEN,GRACE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by CORIC,LAMIJA
04:06 SUB OUT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
04:06 SUB OUT by BOHR,KAYLA
04:06 SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL
04:06 SUB IN by NELSON,ALYSSA
04:06 SUB IN by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
04:06 SUB IN by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
04:06 SUB IN by GALLASOVA,PATY

MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LOMEN,GRACE

03:41 TURNOVER  by LOMEN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by ROACH,AMANDA 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:22 FOUL  by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
03:22 SUB OUT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
03:22 SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL

GOOD 3PTR by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 03:15 11-17 H 6
02:56 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLTHOF,KELLY --
MISS JUMPER by WILDER,JADEN 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALYSSA
02:35 11-19 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GALLASOVA,PATY

GOOD JUMPER by ROACH,AMANDA(in the paint) 02:10 13-19 H 6
01:58 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by GALLASOVA,PATY
01:52 TURNOVER  by GALLASOVA,PATY
01:52 SUB OUT by LOMEN,GRACE
01:52 SUB IN by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by ROACH,AMANDA 01:52
SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 01:52
SUB IN by METZ,GRACEY 01:52
SUB IN by BRADFORD,GRACE 01:52
GOOD JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 01:42 15-19 H 4

01:23 MISS 3PTR by ZEITER,KENDAL
-- REBOUND OFF by GALLASOVA,PATY

01:18 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by WILDER,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by METZ,GRACEY 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by GALLASOVA,PATY
00:59 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALLASOVA,PATY
MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,GRACE 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLASOVA,PATY
FOUL  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 00:32

00:32 SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL
00:32 SUB IN by BOHR,KAYLA
00:26 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 00:06 17-24 H 7

00:00 17-27 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GALLASOVA,PATY



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
FOUL  by OLTHOF,KELLY 09:45

09:45 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
09:44 MISS FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOHR,KAYLA
FOUL  by BRADFORD,GRACE 09:44
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,GRACE 09:44
SUB IN by RAYMAN,MATTISON 09:44

09:33 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLASOVA,PATY

GOOD LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 09:15 19-30 H 11
ASSIST  by OLTHOF,KELLY --

09:15 FOUL  by BOHR,KAYLA
09:15 SUB OUT by BOHR,KAYLA
09:15 SUB IN by LEIDEFORS,MAJA

GOOD FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 09:15 20-30 H 10
09:02 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
08:31 MISS 3PTR by GALLASOVA,PATY

REBOUND DEF by OLTHOF,KELLY --
08:20 FOUL  by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
08:20 SUB OUT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
08:20 SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL

MISS FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:20 21-33 H 12

08:09 21-36 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by METZ,GRACEY(in the paint) 07:44 23-36 H 13
FOUL  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
07:27 SUB OUT by GALLASOVA,PATY
07:27 SUB IN by CORIC,LAMIJA
07:27 SUB IN by LOMEN,GRACE
07:19 23-38 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOMEN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by METZ,GRACEY(in the paint) 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CORIC,LAMIJA
06:57 TURNOVER  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by OLTHOF,KELLY 06:57
SUB IN by BRADFORD,GRACE 06:57

06:38 FOUL  by ZEITER,KENDAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:38

06:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE 06:38 24-38 H 14
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE 06:38 25-38 H 13
FOUL  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 06:11
SUB OUT by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 06:11
SUB IN by ROACH,AMANDA 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
06:11 SUB IN by GALLASOVA,PATY
06:11 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by CORIC,LAMIJA
06:11 25-40 H 15 GOOD FT by CORIC,LAMIJA

GOOD JUMPER by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 05:54 27-40 H 13
05:39 27-42 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by LOMEN,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL



05:13 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALYSSA
05:13 SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL
05:13 SUB IN by BOHR,KAYLA
05:13 SUB IN by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
05:08 TURNOVER  by BOHR,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint) 04:51 29-42 H 13
ASSIST  by METZ,GRACEY --

04:41 TURNOVER  by GALLASOVA,PATY
STEAL  by METZ,GRACEY 04:41
TURNOVER  by METZ,GRACEY 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by CORIC,LAMIJA
04:31 MISS LAYUP by LOMEN,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROACH,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by ROACH,AMANDA 04:08

04:08 STEAL  by BOHR,KAYLA
FOUL  by WILDER,JADEN 03:55

03:55 29-43 H 14 GOOD FT by GALLASOVA,PATY
03:55 29-44 H 15 GOOD FT by GALLASOVA,PATY

GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint) 03:43 31-44 H 13
ASSIST  by RAYMAN,MATTISON --

03:43 FOUL  by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,GRACE 03:41 32-44 H 12

03:34 MISS LAYUP by GALLASOVA,PATY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:32 SUB OUT by CORIC,LAMIJA
03:32 SUB OUT by BOHR,KAYLA
03:32 SUB OUT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
03:32 SUB IN by NELSON,ALYSSA
03:32 SUB IN by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
03:32 SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL

TURNOVER  by RAYMAN,MATTISON 03:17
03:17 STEAL  by LOMEN,GRACE

03:12 32-46 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOMEN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by RAYMAN,MATTISON 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LOMEN,GRACE
02:35 32-48 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALLASOVA,PATY
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 02:16

02:16 BLOCK  by ZEITER,KENDAL
-- REBOUND DEF by LOMEN,GRACE

02:08 TURNOVER  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL
FOUL  by METZ,GRACEY 01:51

01:51 SUB OUT by LOMEN,GRACE
01:51 SUB IN by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
01:51 32-49 H 17 GOOD FT by GALLASOVA,PATY(fastbreak)
01:51 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by GALLASOVA,PATY(fastbreak)
01:51 SUB OUT by GALLASOVA,PATY
01:51 SUB IN by CORIC,LAMIJA

TURNOVER  by METZ,GRACEY 01:30
01:30 STEAL  by ZEITER,KENDAL
01:23 32-52 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
00:57 FOUL  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

GOOD FT by METZ,GRACEY 00:57 33-52 H 19
GOOD FT by METZ,GRACEY 00:57 34-52 H 18
FOUL  by ROACH,AMANDA 00:50

00:50 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN(fastbreak)
00:50 34-54 H 20 GOOD FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ROACH,AMANDA 00:42



00:42 STEAL  by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
FOUL  by ROACH,AMANDA 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN(fastbreak)
00:42 34-55 H 21 GOOD FT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ROACH,AMANDA(in the paint) 00:19 36-55 H 19

00:00 36-57 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
10:00 SUB OUT by CORIC,LAMIJA
10:00 SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL
10:00 SUB IN by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
10:00 SUB IN by GALLASOVA,PATY

SUB OUT by ROACH,AMANDA 10:00
SUB IN by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by METZ,GRACEY 09:38 38-57 H 19
ASSIST  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT --

09:13 38-60 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALYSSA

FOUL  by METZ,GRACEY 08:56
08:44 MISS JUMPER by GALLASOVA,PATY

REBOUND DEF by RAYMAN,MATTISON --
MISS 3PTR by METZ,GRACEY 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
08:21 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by WOUGHTER,MARGOT --
GOOD JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:14 40-60 H 20

08:00 40-62 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLASOVA,PATY

MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY

07:40 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by GALLASOVA,PATY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLASOVA,PATY

07:18 40-67 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by GALLASOVA,PATY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALYSSA
07:15 SUB OUT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
07:15 SUB OUT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
07:15 SUB OUT by GALLASOVA,PATY
07:15 SUB IN by CORIC,LAMIJA
07:15 SUB IN by BOHR,KAYLA
07:15 SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL
07:15 SUB IN by LOMEN,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 07:01 42-67 H 25
ASSIST  by BRADFORD,GRACE --

06:44 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BOHR,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by CORIC,LAMIJA

MISS LAYUP by WILDER,JADEN(in the paint) 06:26
REBOUND OFF by RAYMAN,MATTISON --

06:26 FOUL  by ZEITER,KENDAL
SUB OUT by METZ,GRACEY 06:26
SUB IN by ROACH,AMANDA 06:26



GOOD FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 06:26 43-70 H 27
GOOD FT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 06:26 44-70 H 26

06:00 44-72 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by ZEITER,KENDAL
-- ASSIST  by BOHR,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

05:29 44-75 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by CORIC,LAMIJA
-- ASSIST  by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN

MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 05:14
REBOUND OFF by RAYMAN,MATTISON --
MISS LAYUP by RAYMAN,MATTISON(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CORIC,LAMIJA
04:49 MISS LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ZEITER,KENDAL
04:47 TURNOVER  by ZEITER,KENDAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
04:47 SUB IN by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by BRADFORD,GRACE 04:47
SUB IN by OLTHOF,KELLY 04:47

04:40 FOUL  by LOMEN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by OLTHOF,KELLY 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL
04:07 44-78 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by BOHR,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by OLTHOF,KELLY 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by BOHR,KAYLA
03:49 SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL
03:49 SUB OUT by LOMEN,GRACE
03:49 SUB IN by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
03:49 SUB IN by GALLASOVA,PATY
03:37 44-81 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by CORIC,LAMIJA

-- ASSIST  by BOHR,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by RAYMAN,MATTISON 03:20 47-81 H 34
ASSIST  by ROACH,AMANDA --

03:08 47-84 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by CORIC,LAMIJA
-- ASSIST  by GALLASOVA,PATY

GOOD 3PTR by ROACH,AMANDA 02:53 50-84 H 34
02:36 50-86 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by GALLASOVA,PATY

MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BOHR,KAYLA

02:03 TURNOVER  by GALLASOVA,PATY
02:03 SUB OUT by CORIC,LAMIJA
02:03 SUB OUT by BOHR,KAYLA
02:03 SUB IN by MCADAMS,MARA
02:03 SUB IN by NELSON,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 02:03
SUB OUT by WILDER,JADEN 02:03
SUB IN by METZ,GRACEY 02:03
SUB IN by BRADFORD,GRACE 02:03
MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint) 01:50
REBOUND OFF by OLTHOF,KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by ROACH,AMANDA 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCADAMS,MARA
FOUL  by OLTHOF,KELLY 01:35

01:35 50-87 H 37 GOOD FT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
01:35 50-88 H 38 GOOD FT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
01:12 SUB OUT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
01:12 SUB OUT by GALLASOVA,PATY
01:12 SUB IN by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
01:12 SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL

TURNOVER  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 01:11



01:11 STEAL  by ZEITER,KENDAL
00:50 FOUL  by MCADAMS,MARA
00:50 TURNOVER  by MCADAMS,MARA

FOUL  by OLTHOF,KELLY 00:50
TURNOVER  by OLTHOF,KELLY 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
00:50 SUB IN by LOMEN,GRACE

SUB OUT by ROACH,AMANDA 00:50
SUB OUT by OLTHOF,KELLY 00:50
SUB IN by WILDER,JADEN 00:50
SUB IN by TOUTANT,HANNAH 00:50

00:31 TURNOVER  by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
STEAL  by METZ,GRACEY 00:31
TURNOVER  by METZ,GRACEY 00:30

00:16 50-90 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 00:05
00:05 STEAL  by LOMEN,GRACE
00:01 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Parkside
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
10:00 SUB IN by CORIC,LAMIJA
10:00 SUB IN by BOHR,KAYLA
09:40 50-92 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by MCADAMS,MARA

-- ASSIST  by BOHR,KAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by WILDER,JADEN(in the paint) 09:25 52-92 H 40

09:25 FOUL  by BOHR,KAYLA
MISS FT by WILDER,JADEN 09:23
REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,GRACE(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL
FOUL  by BRADFORD,GRACE 09:14

09:14 52-93 H 41 GOOD FT by BOHR,KAYLA(fastbreak)
09:13 MISS FT by BOHR,KAYLA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOMEN,GRACE
FOUL  by TOUTANT,HANNAH 09:05
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,GRACE 09:05
SUB IN by RAYMAN,MATTISON 09:05

08:57 TURNOVER  by BOHR,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by METZ,GRACEY 08:42

08:42 SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL
08:42 SUB OUT by LOMEN,GRACE
08:42 SUB IN by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
08:42 SUB IN by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
08:32 TURNOVER  by BOHR,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by RAYMAN,MATTISON 08:22
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 08:17 55-93 H 38
ASSIST  by WILDER,JADEN --
FOUL  by RAYMAN,MATTISON 07:57

07:57 MISS FT by MCADAMS,MARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:57 55-94 H 39 GOOD FT by MCADAMS,MARA
MISS JUMPER by METZ,GRACEY(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BOHR,KAYLA
07:30 TURNOVER  by BOHR,KAYLA



TURNOVER  by RAYMAN,MATTISON 07:13
07:13 STEAL  by MCADAMS,MARA
07:07 MISS LAYUP by BOHR,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,JADEN --
07:06 FOUL  by MCADAMS,MARA

SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 07:06
SUB IN by OLTHOF,KELLY 07:06
GOOD JUMPER by METZ,GRACEY 06:53 57-94 H 37
FOUL  by TOUTANT,HANNAH 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by FLAUGER,SHERIDAN
06:40 SUB OUT by BOHR,KAYLA
06:40 SUB IN by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
06:40 SUB IN by GALLASOVA,PATY
06:16 MISS JUMPER by MCADAMS,MARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
06:13 MISS LAYUP by LEIDEFORS,MAJA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
06:13 57-96 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by METZ,GRACEY 06:13
SUB OUT by METZ,GRACEY 06:13
SUB IN by ROACH,AMANDA 06:13

06:13 57-97 H 40 GOOD FT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
05:54 FOUL  by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
05:54 SUB OUT by LEIDEFORS,MAJA
05:54 SUB OUT by GALLASOVA,PATY
05:54 SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL
05:54 SUB IN by LOMEN,GRACE

MISS FT by WILDER,JADEN 05:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILDER,JADEN 05:54 58-97 H 39
FOUL  by OLTHOF,KELLY 05:44

05:44 58-98 H 40 GOOD FT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
05:44 58-99 H 41 GOOD FT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by WILDER,JADEN 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCADAMS,MARA

05:19
58-
102 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by LOMEN,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by ZEITER,KENDAL
MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
04:37 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WILDER,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LOMEN,GRACE
04:00 TURNOVER  by MCADAMS,MARA

STEAL  by OLTHOF,KELLY 04:00
03:55 FOUL  by LOMEN,GRACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
03:55 SUB OUT by SCHOENBECK,COURTNEY
03:55 SUB IN by BOHR,KAYLA

SUB OUT by TOUTANT,HANNAH 03:55
SUB IN by RAYMAN,MATTISON 03:55
MISS LAYUP by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 03:45
REBOUND OFF by WOUGHTER,MARGOT --

GOOD LAYUP by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(in the paint) 03:41
60-
102 H 42

03:27
60-
105 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by CORIC,LAMIJA

-- ASSIST  by BOHR,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by RAYMAN,MATTISON 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL
03:01 MISS 3PTR by BOHR,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RAYMAN,MATTISON --



02:55 FOUL  by LOMEN,GRACE
SUB OUT by RAYMAN,MATTISON 02:55
SUB IN by BRADFORD,GRACE 02:55

GOOD FT by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(fastbreak) 02:55
61-
105 H 44

MISS FT by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(fastbreak) 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LOMEN,GRACE

02:37 TURNOVER  by BOHR,KAYLA
SUB OUT by WILDER,JADEN 02:37
SUB OUT by OLTHOF,KELLY 02:37
SUB IN by METZ,GRACEY 02:37
SUB IN by TOUTANT,HANNAH 02:37

02:24 FOUL  by ZEITER,KENDAL
MISS FT by TOUTANT,HANNAH 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by TOUTANT,HANNAH 02:24
62-
105 H 43

02:01 MISS LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOHR,KAYLA

01:58 MISS LAYUP by BOHR,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOUGHTER,MARGOT --
GOOD JUMPER by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:55

64-
105 H 41

01:55 FOUL  by CORIC,LAMIJA

GOOD FT by WOUGHTER,MARGOT(fastbreak) 01:55
65-
105 H 40

01:34
65-
107 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by BOHR,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORIC,LAMIJA
01:23 FOUL  by MCADAMS,MARA

MISS FT by TOUTANT,HANNAH 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by TOUTANT,HANNAH 01:23
66-
107 H 41

FOUL  by METZ,GRACEY 01:11
SUB OUT by METZ,GRACEY 01:11
SUB IN by WILDER,JADEN 01:11

01:11
66-
108 H 42 GOOD FT by LOMEN,GRACE

01:11
66-
109 H 43 GOOD FT by LOMEN,GRACE

FOUL  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 00:57
TURNOVER  by WOUGHTER,MARGOT 00:57

00:45 TURNOVER  by BOHR,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by TOUTANT,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:31
68-
109 H 41

ASSIST  by ROACH,AMANDA --
00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM


